
SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 1

T-Glide Fence System

 SawStop.com

Parts Lists

Model TGP2-FA

ATTENTION

ATTENTION

Never touch the blade during 

coast down until the blade 

stops completely and the 

green light stops blinking.

Always check that the spacing 

between the brake and the 

blade is at least 1/16” after 

every blade or brake change.

Always check that the

spreader or riving knife is at 

least 1/4” from the blade. 

Always run the saw in Bypass 

mode when cutting metal or 

conductive material.  

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE 

INSTRUCTIONS CAN RESULT IN 

UNINTENDED BRAKE ACTIVATIONS. 

CHECK OWNER’S MANUAL FOR DETAILS.



SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 2

ATTENTION

ATTENTION

Never touch the blade during 

coast down until the blade 

stops completely and the 

green light stops blinking.

Always check that the spacing

between the brake and the 

blade is at least 1/16” after 

every blade or brake change.

Always check that the

spreader or riving knife is at 

least 1/4” from the blade.

Always run the saw in Bypass

mode when cutting metal or

conductive material.  

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE

INSTRUCTIONS CAN RESULT IN

UNINTENDED BRAKE ACTIVATIONS.

CHECK OWNER’S MANUAL FOR DETAILS.

T-Glide Fence Exploded View



SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 3

No. Description Part No. Qty.
Professional Series II T-Glide Fence Assembly (items 1-18) TGP2-FA 1

1 Fence Tube TGP2-001 1
2 Face Plate TGP2-002 2
3 M6x1.0x10 Socket Head Screw TGP2-003 20
4 Handle TGP2-004 1
5 Cam Lock TGP2-005 1
6 M10x1.5x45 Hex Head Bolt TGP2-006 1
7 M10x1.5 Lock Nut TGP2-007 1
8 Flex Plate TGP2-008 1
9 Leveling Adjustment Screw M12x1.75 TGP2-009 2
10 Glide Plate TGP2-010 5
11 M10x1.5x10 Set Screw TGP2-011 2
12 Position Indicator Lens TGP2-012 2
13 M6x1.0x10 Pan Head Phillips Screw TGP2-013 4
14 M6x13x1.5 Washer TGP2-014 4
15 M6x1.0x8 Flat Head Phillips Screw TGP2-015 2
16 Flex Arm TGP2-016 1
17 SawStop Label   TGP2-017 1
18 Fence Endcap TGP2-018 1
19 Fence Attention Magnet TGP2-075 1

Accessories
N/A 5 mm Ball-end Hex Driver TGP2-019 1
N/A 6 mm Hex Key TGP2-020 1

T-Glide Fence Parts List

T-Glide Fence Parts List



SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 4

36” Fence System Rails and Extension Table 
Exploded View for a Cabinet Saw 



SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 5

No. Description Part No. Qty.
Professional Series II 36” T-Glide Fence Rails (items 1-12) TGP2-R36A2 1

1 M8x1.25x16 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-021 8
2 M8x1.25x25 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-022 4
3 M8x23x2 Washer TGP2-023 4
4 M8 Lock Washer TGP2-024 11
5 M8x1.25 Hex Nut TGP2-025 4
6 M8x1.25x16 Hex Head Bolt TGP2-026 7
7 36” Front Rail TGP2-027 1
8 36” Rear Rail TGP2-028 1
9 36” Main Tube TGP2-029 1
10 Main Tube End Cap TGP2-030 2
11 12” Ruler TGP2-031 1
12 36” Ruler TGP2-032 1

Professional Series II 36” T-Glide Extension Table (items 13-32) TGP2-T36A 1
13 Adjustment bracket TGP2-033 1
14 M6x1.0x18 Socket Cap Screw TGP2-034 2
15 M6 Lock Washer TGP2-035 2
16 M8x1.25x20 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-036 2
17 M8x23x2 Washer TGP2-037 6
18 M8 Lock Washer TGP2-038 6
19 M8x1.25 Hex Nut TGP2-039 8
20 M8x1.25x35 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-040 2
21 Foot TGP2-041 2
22 M8x1.25x65 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-042 2
23 M10x1.5x40 Hex Head Bolt    TGP2-043 2
24 M10x25x1.5 Washer TGP2-044 4
25 M10x1.5 Lock Nut TGP2-045 2
26 36” Table TGP2-046 1
27 Leg Support Bracket TGP2-047 2
28 Support Leg TGP2-048 2
29 Adjustment Screw TGP2-049 1
30 M9x18.3x2.3 Washer TGP2-050 1
31 M9 Wave Washer TGP2-051 1
32 M8 Retaining Ring TGP2-052 1

Accessories
N/A T-Glide Rails Hardware Pack TGP2-053 1
N/A T-Glide Table Hardware Pack TGP2-054 1
N/A Professional Cabinet Saw Fence System Installation Poster TGP2-055 1
N/A T-Glide Fence System Professional Series II Owner’s Manual TGP2-056 1

36” Fence System Rails and Extension Table 
Parts List for a Cabinet Saw 



SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 6

52” Fence System Rails and Extension Table 
Exploded View for a Cabinet Saw 



SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 7

No. Description Part No. Qty.
Professional Series II 52” T-Glide Fence Rails (items 1-12) TGP2-R52A2 1

1 M8x1.25x16 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-021 8
2 M8x1.25x25 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-022 4
3 M8x23x2 Washer TGP2-023 4
4 M8 Lock Washer TGP2-024 13
5 M8x1.25 Hex Nut TGP2-025 4
6 M8x1.25x16 Hex Head Bolt TGP2-026 9
7 52” Front Rail TGP2-057 1
8 52” Rear Rail TGP2-058 1
9 52” Main Tube TGP2-059 1
10 Main Tube Endcap TGP2-030 2
11 12” Ruler TGP2-031 1
12 52” Ruler TGP2-060 1

Professional Series II 52” T-Glide Extension Table (items 13-32) TGP2-T52A 1
13 Adjustment bracket TGP2-033 1
14 M6x1.0x18 Socket Cap Screw TGP2-034 2
15 M6 Lock Washer TGP2-035 2
16 M8x1.25x20 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-036 2
17 M8x23x2 Washer TGP2-037 8
18 M8 Lock Washer TGP2-038 8
19 M8x1.25 Hex Nut TGP2-039 10
20 M8x1.25x35 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-040 4
21 Foot  TGP2-041 2
22 M8x1.25x65 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-042 2
23 M10x1.5x40 Hex Head Bolt TGP2-043 2
24 M10x25x1.5 Washer TGP2-044 4
25 M10x1.5 Lock Nut TGP2-045 2
26 52” Table TGP2-061 1
27 Leg Support Bracket TGP2-047 2
28 Support Leg TGP2-048 2
29 Adjustment Screw TGP2-049 1
30 M9x18.3x2.3 Washer TGP2-050 1
31 M9 Wave Washer TGP2-051 1
32 M8 Retaining Ring TGP2-052 1

Accessories
N/A T-Glide Rails Hardware Pack TGP2-053 1
N/A T-Glide Table Hardware Pack TGP2-054 1
N/A Professional Cabinet Saw Fence System Installation Poster TGP2-055 1
N/A T-Glide Fence System Professional Series II Owner’s Manual TGP2-056 1

52” Fence System Rails and Extension Table 
Parts List for a Cabinet Saw 



SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 8

36” Fence System Rails and Extension Table 
Exploded View for a Contractor Saw 



SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 9

No. Description Part No. Qty.
Professional Series II 36” T-Glide Fence Rails (items 1-12) TGP2-R36A 1

1 M8x1.25x16 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-021 4
2 M8x1.25x25 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-022 8
3 M8x23x2 Washer TGP2-023 8
4 M8 Lock Washer TGP2-024 15
5 M8x1.25 Hex Nut TGP2-025 8
6 M8x1.25x16 Hex Head Bolt TGP2-026 7
7 36” Front Rail TGP2-027 1
8 36” Rear Rail TGP2-028 1
9 36” Main Tube TGP2-029 1
10 Main Tube Endcap TGP2-030 2
11 12” Ruler TGP2-031 1
12 36” Ruler TGP2-032 1

Professional Series II 36” T-Glide Extension Table (items 13-32) TGP2-T36A 1
13 Adjustment bracket TGP2-033 1
14 M6x1.0x18 Socket Cap Screw TGP2-034 2
15 M6 Lock Washer TGP2-035 2
16 M8x1.25x20 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-036 2
17 M8x23x2 Washer TGP2-037 6
18 M8 Lock Washer TGP2-038 6
19 M8x1.25 Hex Nut TGP2-039 8
20 M8x1.25x35 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-040 2
21 Foot     TGP2-041 2
22 M8x1.25x65 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-042 2
23 M10x1.5x40 Hex Head Bolt TGP2-043 2
24 M10x25x1.5 Washer TGP2-044 4
25 M10x1.5 Lock Nut TGP2-045 2
26 36” Table TGP2-046 1
27 Leg Support Bracket TGP2-047 2
28 Support Leg TGP2-048 2
29 Adjustment Screw TGP2-049 1
30 M9x18.3x2.3 Washer TGP2-050 1
31 M9 Wave Washer TGP2-051 1
32 M8 Retaining Ring TGP2-052 1

Accessories
N/A T-Glide Rails Hardware Pack TGP2-053 1
N/A T-Glide Table Hardware Pack TGP2-054 1
N/A Contractor Saw Fence System Installation Poster TGP2-062 1
N/A T-Glide Fence System Professional Series II Owner’s Manual TGP2-056 1

36” Fence System Rails and Extension Table 
Parts List for a Contractor Saw 



SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 10

8

52” Fence System Rails and Extension Table 
Exploded View for a Contractor Saw 



SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 11

No. Description Part No. Qty.
Professional Series II 52” T-Glide Fence Rails (items 1-12) TGP2-R52A 1

1 M8x1.25x16 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-021 4
2 M8x1.25x25 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-022 8
3 M8x23x2 Washer TGP2-023 8
4 M8 Lock Washer TGP2-024 17
5 M8x1.25 Hex Nut TGP2-025 8
6 M8x1.25x16 Hex Head Bolt TGP2-026 9
7 52” Front Rail TGP2-057 1
8 52” Rear Rail TGP2-058 1
9 52” Main Tube TGP2-059 1
10 Main Tube Endcap TGP2-030 2
11 12” Ruler TGP2-031 1
12 52” Ruler TGP2-060 1

Professional Series II 52” T-Glide Extension Table (items 13-32) TGP2-T52A 1
13 Adjustment bracket TGP2-033 1
14 M6x1.0x18 Socket Cap Screw TGP2-034 2
15 M6 Lock Washer TGP2-035 2
16 M8x1.25x20 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-036 2
17 M8x23x2 Washer TGP2-037 8
18 M8 Lock Washer TGP2-038 8
19 M8x1.25 Hex Nut TGP2-039 10
20 M8x1.25x35 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-040 4
21 Foot    TGP2-041 2
22 M8x1.25x65 Countersunk Socket Head Bolt TGP2-042 2
23 M10x1.5x40 Hex Head Bolt TGP2-043 2
24 M10x25x1.5 Washer TGP2-044 4
25 M10x1.5 Lock Nut TGP2-045 2
26 52” Table TGP2-061 1
27 Leg Support Bracket TGP2-047 2
28 Support Leg TGP2-048 2
29 Adjustment Screw TGP2-049 1
30 M9x18.3x2.3 Washer TGP2-050 1
31 M9 Wave Washer TGP2-051 1
32 M8 Retaining Ring TGP2-052 1

Accessories
N/A T-Glide Rails Hardware Pack TGP2-053 1
N/A T-Glide Table Hardware Pack TGP2-054 1
N/A Contractor Saw Fence System Installation Poster TGP2-062 1
N/A T-Glide Fence System Professional Series II Owner’s Manual TGP2-056 1

52” Fence System Rails and Extension Table 
Parts List for a Contractor Saw 



SawStop® T-Glide Fence Parts List | 12

SawStop, LLC
11555 SW Myslony St,
Tualatin, OR 97062 USA

SawStop.com/support
TechnicalSupport@SawStop.com
(503) 582-9934

Parts available for purchase at SawStop.com

USA/CANADA

TTS Europe SE
Wertstrasse 20
73240 Wendlingen a.N., DE

UK Regulatory
Authorised Rep Compliance Ltd., ARC House,
Thurnham, Lancaster, LA2 0DT, UK.

SawStop.eu/support
SupportEurope@SawStop.com

EUROPE/UK

AUSTRALIA Carbatec.com.au/contact
customercare@carbatec.com.au

Rev A - 11062025


